the west, two hundred (200) cords, which ended on a whit­
ish ridge that has considerable pasture, near the so called 
Planchas de Plata, which ridge divides the streams that flow 
towards the ranch of Agua Caliente and those that go towards 
Agua Zarca. Thus the south boundary was closed with 
another two hundred and twenty-two (222) cords and is 
limited there by the ranch of Casita. In this manner was 
terminated the survey of the vacant public lands, which in­
clude seven and one half sitios, and the party, when it was 
made known to him, was satisfied and understood the area